Ordinary cost/income ratio before

goodwill amortisation (per cent) 58.1 57.0 56.1 54.4 60.9 57.1

Earnings per share before

goodwill amortisation (NOK) 1.28 1.32 1.18 1.20 0.90 4.61

Earnings per share (NOK) 1.16 1.20 1.06 1.07 0.78 4.11

Return on equity before

goodwill amortisation (per cent) 15.6 15.7 14.5 15.1 11.7 14.3

Return on equity (per cent) 14.1 14.2 12.9 13.6 10.2 12.7

Total combined assets at end of period (NOK billion) 1 226   1 186   1 182   1 163   1 121   1 186

Core capital ratio at end of period 1) (per cent) 7.1 6.8 6.6 6.5 6.6 6.8

1) Including 50 per cent of profit for the period, except for year-end figures

Pro forma

Total combined assets
NOK billion

556
594

638
706 722

765
812

1 047

1 186
1 226

31 Dec. 2000 31 Dec. 2001 31 Dec. 2002 31 Dec. 2003 31 March 2004

Pro forma

Total assets DnB NOR Group

Total assets owned or managed

1) Skandia Asset Management is included as from 2002 and Nordlandsbanken as from 2003

1)1)

2. Financial results DnB NOR Group  First quarter 2004

14

Profit and loss accounts

Amounts in NOK million 1Q04 4Q03 3Q03 2Q03 1Q03 2003

Net interest income 3 298   3 299   3 509   3 478   3 503   13 789

Net other ordinary operating income 2 199   2 361   2 010   2 238   1 670   8 279

Ordinary operating expenses 3 347   3 381   3 248   3 263   3 300   13 191

Ordinary operating profit 2 151   2 279   2 271   2 453   1 872   8 876

Gains on the sale of fixed assets 979   13   7   2   2   23

Other expenses 1) 931   127   35   30   27   219

Pre-tax operating profit before losses 2 199   2 165   2 244   2 425   1 847   8 681

Net losses on loans etc. 135   276   356   811   449   1 891

Net gain/(loss) on long-term securities 15   195   (3)   33   (1)   224

Pre-tax operating profit 2 078   2 083   1 885   1 648   1 397   7 014

Taxes 561   513   501   245   377   1 636

Profit for the period 1 517   1 570   1 384   1 403   1 021   5 378

1) Restructuring, allocations to DnB NOR's employee funds and losses on fixed assets

Pro forma

Profit

1 596
1 535

2 425

2 244
2 165 2 199

781

1 384

1 570 1 517

1 8471 817 1 765

1 4031 382

814
753

1 021

1Q02 2Q02 3Q02 4Q02 1Q03 2Q03 3Q03 4Q03 1Q04

NOK million

Pre-tax

operating profit

before losses

Profit for the

period

First quarter 2004  2. Financial results DnB NOR Group

  15

Net interest income

Amounts in NOK million 1Q04 4Q03 3Q03 2Q03 1Q03 2003

Interest on loans to and deposits with credit institutions 475   522   573   717   961   2 773

Interest and credit commissions on instalment loans 5 166   5 380   6 439   7 231   7 894   26 944

Interest and credit commissions on overdraft
   and working capital facilities 642   672   735   845   889   3 141

Interest and credit commissions on building loans 64   80   97   118   124   419

Leasing income 341   314   390   422   473   1 599

Factoring income 36   57   39   46   42   185

Front-end fees, back-end fees 231   227   226   223   193   868

Interest on other loans to customers 62   89   59   3   31   181

Total interest income on loans to customers 6 541   6 818   7 983   8 888   9 647   33 336

Interest on commercial paper, bonds etc. 425   521   519   572   610   2 222

Other interest income 22   56   2   20   20   98

Total interest income 7 462   7 916   9 077   10 198 11 239 38 430

Interest on loans and deposits from credit institutions 521   461   503   700   698   2 362

Interest on demand deposits from customers 969   1 186   1 823   2 477   2 887   8 373

Interest on time deposits from customers 50   55   74   109   135   373

Interest on special-term deposits from customers 290   345   591   812   1 076   2 824

Total interest expenses on deposits from customers 1 308   1 586   2 489   3 398   4 098   11 570

Interest on securities issued 1 021   1 126   1 150   1 225   1 296   4 796

Interest on subordinated loan capital 175   171   164   171   156   662

Contributions to the Savings and Commercial
   Banks' Guarantee Funds 111   123   129   121   126   499

Other interest expenses 1 027   1 152   1 134   1 104   1 362   4 752

Total interest expenses 4 164   4 618   5 568   6 719   7 736   24 641

Net interest income and credit commissions 3 298   3 299   3 509   3 478   3 503   13 789

Pro forma

Changes in net interest income

Amounts in NOK million 1Q04 Change 1Q03

Net interest income 3 298   (205)   3 503

Of which:

Lending volumes 196

Deposits volumes 8

Lending spreads 92

Deposits spreads (249)

Funding costs on equity, share investments and real assets (268)

Funding costs and interest reservations on non-performing and doubtful loans 59

Other (43)

Pro forma

2. Financial results DnB NOR Group  First quarter 2004

16

Changes in net interest income

Amounts in NOK million 1Q04 Change 4Q03

Net interest income 3 298   (1)   3 299

Of which:

Lending volumes 89

Deposits volumes 10

Lending spreads 117

Deposits spreads (140)

Funding costs on equity, share investments and real assets (69)

Funding costs and interest reservations on non-performing and doubtful loans (8)

Pro forma

Deposit volumes split by interest rate intervals – early May 2004

Currency deposits/

Amounts in NOK billion 0-0.25% 0.26-1.00% 1.01-2.00% >2.00 %
other

agreements Total

Retail customers 47   18   94   4   5   168

[…]

Corporate customers 24   12   102   6   29   173

Total 71   30   196   10   34   341

Net interest income

3 2983 299
3 5093 4783 503

11 239

10 198

9 077

7 916
7 4627 736

6 719

5 568

4 618
4 164

1Q03 2Q03 3Q03 4Q03 1Q04

NOK million

1) Pro forma figures

1) 1) 1) 1)

Interest income

Interest expenses

Net interest income

First quarter 2004  2. Financial results DnB NOR Group

  17

Developments in average interest rate spread

2.54 2.472.69 2.66 2.60

2.04

2.80
3.14

4.74

5.72

1Q03 2Q03 3Q03 4Q03 1Q04

Per cent

1) Combined spread for lending and deposits
2) Pro forma figures

3-month NIBOR

Combined spread 1)

2) 2) 2) 2)

Developments in average volumes

525 533 545 550 566

340 334 340 339 344

1Q03 2Q03 3Q03 4Q03 1Q04

NOK billion

Deposits

Lending

1) Average volume per year
2) Pro forma figures

2) 2) 2)

  2003: 538
 1)

   2003: 338
1)

2)

2. Financial results DnB NOR Group  First quarter 2004

18

Net other operating income

Net operating income split by nature of business

Amounts in NOK million 1Q04 4Q03 3Q03 2Q03 1Q03 2003

Money transfer fees 455   459   504   478   419   1 859

Asset management services 239   258   228   194   206   886

Credit broking, guarantees etc. 79   79   92   94   98   363

Fees on real estate broking 146   160   161   157   117   595

Fees on custodial services 41   42   37   40   40   159

Securities broking 89   26   26   21   16   88

Insurance sales 86   72   60   39   51   221

Other income from banking services 114   99   101   94   108   402

Share of profit in associated companies 58   20   41   56   41   159

Fx and interest rate instr. trading with customers,
Markets 250   259   255   329   324   1 167

Fx and interest rate instr. trading with customers,
other entities 24   42   65   64   34   205

Miscellaneous operating income 1) 206   115   94   77   120   406

Income on traditional financial services 1 788   1 630   1 664   1 642   1 574   6 509

As a percentage of net ordinary operating income 81.3 69.1 82.8 73.4 94.3 78.6

Net profit from Life Insurance and Pensions 178   360   88   297   15   760

As a percentage of net ordinary operating income 8.1 15.2 4.4 13.3 0.9 9.2

Trading income on foreign exhange and interest
rate instruments, Markets 160   105   94   77   37   312
As a percentage of net ordinary operating income 7.3 4.4 4.7 3.4 2.2 3.8

Dividends 14   47   27   107   31   212

Corporate finance etc. 41   133   57   65   66   322

Net gain/(loss) on short-term shareholdings 20   86   81   50   (54)   163

Income on equities 74   266   164   222   44   697

As a percentage of net ordinary operating income 3.4 11.3 8.2 9.9 2.6 8.4

Net ordinary operating income 2 199   2 361   2 010   2 238   1 669   8 279

Gains on the sale of fixed assets 2) 979   13   7   2   2   23

Net other operating income 3 178   2 374   2 017   2 240   1 671   8 302

1)  Total external income from the operations of Gjensidige NOR Driftspartner and Gjensidige NOR Markedsstøtte are included in these line
   items as from the first quarter of 2004.
2)  Of which NOK 977 million represented gain on the sale of Elcon Finans in the first quarter of 2004.

Pro forma

1 630
1 788

297
88

360 178

37

77

94

105 160
222

164

266 74

1 642

1 574
1 664

15
44

1Q03 2Q03 3Q03 4Q03 1Q04

Gains on the sale of fixed assets
Income on equities
Trading income on foreign exhange and interest rate instruments, Markets
Net profit from Life Insurance and Pensions
Income on traditional financial services

NOK million

1 671

2 240
2 017

2 374

1) Pro forma figures

1) 1) 1) 1)

3 178

979

First quarter 2004  2. Financial results DnB NOR Group

  19

Net other operating income

Amounts in NOK million 1Q04 4Q03 3Q03 2Q03 1Q03 2003

Dividends 14   47   27   107   31   212

Net profit from Life Insurance and Pensions 178   360   88   297   15   760

Money transfer fees receivable 747   780   797   775   717   3 069

Fees on asset management services 274   276   267   214   229   986

Fees on custodial services 41   42   37   40   40   159

Fees on securities broking 144   169   96   95   93   453

Guarantee commissions 96   96   92   92   97   378

Interbank fees 48   55   52   55   52   214

Credit broking commissions 23   33   29   29   25   117

Sales commissions on insurance products 89   70   62   41   53   226
Sundry commissions and fees receivable on
   banking services 203   212   190   164   168   734

Total commissions and fees receivable on banking services 1 666   1 733   1 623   1 505   1 474   6 335

Money transfer fees payable 280   310   282   285   289   1 166

Interbank fees 60   66   64   67   60   258

Sundry commissions and fees payable on banking services 183   200   176   132   124   632

Total commissions and fees payable on banking services 523   577   521   484   474   2 056

Net gain/(loss) on short-term shareholdings 20   86   81   50   (54)   163

Net gain on commercial paper and bonds 242   4   58   263   197   523
Net gain on trading in foreign exchange and financial
   derivatives 306   280   456   329   430   1 494

Net gain/(loss) on short-term interest instruments (114)   121   (99)   (122)   (233)   (333)

Net gain on foreign exchange and financial instruments 453   492   496   519   340   1 847

Operating income on real estate 17   15   15   16   15   61

Rental income 1) 50   16   12   18   16   63

Fees on real estate broking 146   160   161   157   117   595

Share of profit in associated companies 58   20   41   56   41   159

Remunerations 1   11   2   3   5   21

Miscellaneous operating income 1) 139   83   67   43   89   282

Total sundry ordinary operating income 411   306   298   293   283   1 181

Gains on the sale of fixed assets 2) 979   13   7   2   2   23

Net other operating income 3 178   2 374   2 017   2 240   1 671   8 302

As a percentage of total income 3) 40.0 41.9 36.5 39.2 32.3 37.6

1) Total external income from the operations of Gjensidige NOR Driftspartner and Gjensidige NOR Markedsstøtte are included in these line
   items as from the first quarter of 2004.
2) Of which NOK 977 million represented gain on the sale of Elcon Finans in the first quarter of 2004.
3) Excluding gain on the sale of Elcon Finans in the first quarter of 2004.

Pro forma

Changes in net other operating income

Amounts in NOK million 1Q04 Change 1Q03

Net other operating income 3 178   1 507   1 671

[…]

+ Adjustment in the group accounts 4) 15   8   5   16   17   47

+ Goodwill amortisation 25   25   25   25   25   101

+ Taxes 40   160   27   44   (13)   218

Pre-tax operating profit for the business area 260   553   146   382   45   1 126

Pro forma

1)  For developments in financial result, the asset mix and returns, see tables on pages 62, 64 and 65
2) Life Insurance and Pensions plans to strengthen disability provisions by NOK 220 million in 2004, of which NOK 82 million was charged the risk result

in the first quarter of 2004, compared with NOK 189 million in the same period in 2003.
3) See next page
4) Includes adjustment for group allocation of costs and allocated capital. Allocated capital represents ownership risk for Life Insurance and Pensions

and is based on DnB NOR's risk assessment model. Pro forma figures are adjusted according to new definitions.

3. DnB NOR Group and business areas  First quarter 2004

62

3) Profit for distribution

Amounts in NOK million 1Q04 4Q03 3Q03 2Q03 1Q03 2003

Profits for distribution 847   1 523   (226)   1 766   330   3 393

from operations subject to profit sharing*) 884   1 470   (145)   1 758   371   3 454

Funds transferred to policyholders 607   918   (364)   1 397   303   2 254

Profits for allocation to the owner and taxes 277   552   219   361   68   1 200

from operations not subject to profit sharing (37)   53   (81)   8   (41)   (61)

Pro forma

 * ) Profits for allocation to the owner and taxes for operations subject to profit sharing in Life Insurance includes;
 - return on equity, subordinated loan capital and the security reserve, calculated as the company's return on capital, less accrued interest on

subordinated loans and allocations to the security reserve
 - margin of the policyholder's funds
 - margin of effective risk premium adjusted for survival risk on contracts providing sufficient profits